\J

USATF
Start End Committee Detail
.| [Thursday,Decemberg | |
8:00 AM 9:50 AM Organizational Services Credentials Subcommittee
8:00 AM 9:50 AM Officials Rules Subcommittee
8:00 AM 10:50 AM Officials Law & Legislation
8:00 AM 11:50 AM Officials Selection Committee
8:30 AM 11:00 AM AAC Event Leaders
9:00 AM 12:50 PM Women's Track & Field Executive Committee
10:00 AM  10:50 AM LDR Division Executive Committee
10:00 AM  11:50 AM Masters Track & Field Regional Coordinators
10:00 AM  12:50 PM Organizational Services General Session
11:00 AM  12:50 PM Youth Athletics General Session
11:00 AM  12:50 PM Officials Executive Committee
11:00 AM  12:50 PM US Community College TCA
12:00 PM  12:50 PM Associations Presidents, Vice Presidents, and Past Presidents Meeting
12:00 PM 1:50 PM Masters LDR Executive Committee
12:00 PM 2:50 PM Masters Track & Field Executive Committee
12:30 PM 2:15 PM Race Walking Executive Committee
1:00 PM 2:50 PM  Women's LDR Executive Committee
1:.00 PM 3:50 PM Men's Track & Field Executive Committee
1:00 PM 3:50 PM Ethics "USATF Code of Ethics: Are you covered?"
1:00 PM 3:50 PM Associations Executive Committee
1:00 PM 4:50 PM Rules
1:30 PM 2:50 PM Officials NOC Awards Meeting
2:00 PM 2:50 PM First Timers Orientation
2:00 PM 3:30 PM  Youth Athletics Zonal Representative Meeting
2:30 PM 4:50 PM  Mountain Ultra Trail Running Council
2:30 PM 4:50 PM Men's/Women's Development Joint Executive Committee
3:00 PM 3:50 PM U.S. Women's Track Coaches Executive Committee
3:00 PM 4:00 PM Masters Track & Field Awards Committee

Last Updated 10/29/2015.
Schedule subject to change.


dave
Highlight

dave
Highlight


3:00 PM 4:50 PM AAC General Session

3:00 PM 4:50 PM Men's LDR Executive Committee

3:00 PM 4:50 PM Officials Equipment & Facilities Subcommittee
3:00 PM 4:50 PM Masters Anti-doping Seminar

3:40 PM 5:30 PM USATF Youth Advisory Council

4:00 PM 4:50 PM Associations Regional Coordinators Meeting

4:00 PM 5:00 PM NABR Grievances

4:00 PM 5:00 PM Masters Track & Field Anti-Doping Commitee Meeting

4:00 PM 6:00 PM Coaches Education Executive Committee

5:00 PM 7:00 PM  Opening General Session
7:00 PM 9:00 PM Welcome Reception

8:00 PM 10:00 AM Sacramento Sports Takeover Come join the Sacramento Sports Commission for an evening of revelry as part of this new
at the Hyatt Lobby Bar event. Free to all Annual Meeting Registrants!

| JFiday.Decembersa |

7:00 AM 8:30 AM  USATF SafeSport Training Course

7:00 AM 8:30 AM Southern California Caucus Breakfast Meeting

7:00 AM 8:30 AM Pacific Association Caucus Breakfast Meeting

7:00 AM 8:50 AM Men's/Women's Development Combined Events

7:30 AM 9:00 AM New York Caucus Breakfast Meeting

7:30 AM 9:00 AM Mid-Atlantic Caucus Breakfast Meeting

8:00 AM 9:50 AM  Race Walking Site Selection Subcommittee

8:00 AM 9:50 AM  Women's LDR Session |

8:00 AM 9:50 AM National Team Managers 2015 Team Managers Review

8:00 AM 10:50 AM Masters Track & Field General Session

8:00 AM 10:50 AM US Track Meet Directors Association General Session and Executive Meeting

8:00 AM 10:50 AM Law & Legislation General Session

9:00 AM 10:50 AM Associations General Session

9:00 AM 10:50 AM Youth Athletics Regional Coordinators

9:00 AM 10:50 AM Coaching Education Executive Committee

9:00 AM 11:30 AM High Performance Executive Committee

9:00 AM 11:50 AM Officials General Session #1

9:00 AM 11:50 AM AAC General Session

9:00 AM 12:00 PM Road Running Technical Council Workshop: How to Measure a Road Course


dave
Highlight

dave
Highlight


9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM

12:00 PM
12:50 PM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM
11:50 AM
11:50 AM
11:50 AM
12:50 PM
12:50 PM
5:50 PM
1:50 PM
1:50 PM
1:50 PM
1:50 PM
2:50 PM
6:50 PM
2:30 PM
2:50 PM
2:50 PM
3:50 PM
5:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:50 PM
3:50 PM
3:50 PM
3:50 PM
3:50 PM
4:50 PM
3:50 PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:50 PM

IAAF Athlete Representatives
Mountain Ultra Trail Running Council
Masters LDR

Youth Athletics

USATF

Organizational Services

Men's LDR

Ethics

Para Athletics

Rules

Race Walking

Associations

Records

Sports Medicine and Science
National Technical Officials
Men's/Women's Development
Youth Athletics

USATF

US Track Meet Directors Association
U.S. Women's Track Coaches
Finance Committee
Authorized Reps/Agents
Coaching Education

Masters Track & Field

Cross Country Council
Officials

Officials

Men's/Women's Track & Field
Mountain Ultra Trail Running Council
Diversity & Leadership
Women's LDR

Coaching Education

Olympic Games Staff

Men's LDR

Educational Seminar

General Session #1
National Youth Track Coaches Association/General Session

SafeSport Training Course
Accreditation Subcommittee

General Session #1

General Session
Workshop: Conflict Resolution

Sport Psychology: Controlling Your Olympic Moment - Start Preparing Now!

Joint General Session
General Session (Bids JO XC, & Hershey Indoor & Outdoor Champs)

SafeSport Training Course
"Walkabout" Session Featuring Mini-Seminars on Various Topics

Educational Seminar

General Session

General Session

Executive Committee

Clinic A: Seated Throws/Paralympic Certification
Clinic B: Officials Coordinator Activities
Standards Subcommittee

Session Il
Instructors' Workshop
2016 Olympic Games Staff Meeting


dave
Highlight


3:00 PM 4:50 PM Organizational Services Site Selection Subcommittee

3:00 PM 6:50 PM AAC General Session

4:00 PM 4:50 PM Associations West

4:00 PM 4:50 PM Associations Southeast

4:00 PM 4:50 PM Associations Mid-America

4:00 PM 4:50 PM Associations Midwest

4:00 PM 5:30 PM USATF SafeSport Training Course
4:00 PM 5:50 PM Men's Track & Field General Session

4:00 PM 5:50 PM Law & Legislation

4:00 PM 5:50 PM Masters Track & Field Eastern Region Meeting
4:00 PM 5:50 PM Masters Track & Field Midwest Region Meeting
4:00 PM 5:50 PM Masters Track & Field Northwest Region

4:00 PM 6:50 PM Women's Track & Field General Session

5:00 PM 5:50 PM Associations Southwest

5:00 PM 5:50 PM Associations Northwest

5:00 PM 5:50 PM Associations Eastern

5:00 PM 6:50 PM Masters Track & Field Mid-America Region Meeting
5:00 PM 6:50 PM Masters Track & Field SE Region Meeting

5:00 PM 6:50 PM Masters Track & Field Southwest Region Meeting
5:00 PM 6:50 PM Masters Track & Field West Region Meeting
5:00 PM 6:50 PM National Senate High School TCA General Session

5:00 PM 6:50 PM Coaches Advisory Executive Committee
5:10 PM 6:00 PM LDR Division

7:00 PM 8:30 PM USATF SafeSport Training Course

6:00 PM 7:00 PM Officials Hall of Fame Cocktail Hour
7:00 PM 11:00 PM Officials Hall of Fame Banquet

T [Saturday, December 5 (R

7:30 AM 9:15 AM Awards Breakfast

8:30 AM 12:15 PM Youth Athletics General Session (Bids - JO T&F)
9:30 AM 10:30 AM  US Community College TCA

9:30 AM 11:00 AM Mountain Ultra Trail Running Council

9:30 AM 11:20 AM Men's/Women's Track & Field Championship Technical


dave
Highlight

dave
Highlight

dave
Highlight


9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:30 PM

11:20 AM
11:20 AM
11:20 AM
12:15 PM
12:20 PM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM
12:00 PM
1:15 PM
1:20 PM
1:20 PM
1:20 PM
1:20 PM
1:15 PM
1:15 PM
1:15 PM
1:15 PM
1:15 PM
1:15 PM
1:15 PM
1:15 PM
1:15 PM
2:00 PM
3:20 PM
3:00 PM
3:50 PM
3:50 PM
3:50 PM
3:50 PM
4:50 PM
5:50 PM
5:30 PM
5:50 PM
5:20 PM

Law & Legislation

Men's& Women's LDR

Cross Country Council

AAC

Road Running Technical Council
National Team Managers
Coaches Advisory

USATF Athlete Representative Exam
Race Walking

Officials

Officials

Officials

Officials

Men's/Women's Track & Field
Para Athletics

Records

Officials

Rules

Masters Track & Field
Masters LDR

Associations

Club Council

Coaches Advisory

High Performance Division
Men's & Women's LDR
USATF Athlete Alumni Association
Masters Track & Field/LDR
Law & Legislation
Associations

Officials

Sports Medicine & Science
Race Walking

Youth Athletics

AAC

General Session
Joint Session

General Session

Team Managers Training Session
Executive Committee

General Session/Working Group

Clinic D: Referee Scenarios Discussion (Advance Sign-Up Required)
Clinic D: Referee Scenarios Discussion (Advance Sign-Up Required)
Clinic D: Referee Scenarios Discussion (Advance Sign-Up Required)
Clinic D: Referee Scenarios Discussion (Advance Sign-Up Required)
Junior/HS Focus Group

General Session #2

Clinic C: Role and Duties of the Combined Events Coordinator

General Session
General Session #2
Workshop: Bylaws - What Should your Association Look for?

General Session

General Session
Wrap-up Session

Joint

Business Session

General Session #2
General Session
Judging/Working Group
General Session (Elections)
General Session


dave
Highlight

dave
Highlight


4:00 PM 5:50 PM LDR Division

4:00 PM 5:50 PM Rules/Law & Legislation Joint

4:00 PM 5:50 PM Masters Track & Field Executive Committee
5:00 PM 5:50 PM Officials Executive Committee
5:00 PM 5:50 PM Organizational Services Credentials Subcommittee

6:30 PM 7:30 PM Jesse Owens Cocktail Reception
7:00 PM 10:00 PM Jesse Owens Banquet

T ISunday, Decernber 6 (N

8:30 AM 10:00 AM USATF Closing Session
11:00 AM 3:00 PM USATF Board of Directors


dave
Highlight


