

## 2015 Annual Meeting Schedule

Last Updated 10/29/2015. Schedule subject to change.

Start	End	Committee	Detail
		Thursday, December 3	
8:00 AM	9:50 AM	Organizational Services	Credentials Subcommittee
8:00 AM	9:50 AM	Officials	Rules Subcommittee
8:00 AM	10:50 AM	Officials	Law & Legislation
8:00 AM	11:50 AM	Officials	Selection Committee
8:30 AM	11:00 AM	AAC	Event Leaders
9:00 AM	12:50 PM	Women's Track & Field	Executive Committee
10:00 AM	10:50 AM	LDR Division	Executive Committee
10:00 AM	11:50 AM	Masters Track & Field	Regional Coordinators
10:00 AM	12:50 PM	Organizational Services	General Session
11:00 AM	12:50 PM	Youth Athletics	General Session
11:00 AM	12:50 PM	Officials	Executive Committee
11:00 AM	12:50 PM	US Community College TCA	
12:00 PM	12:50 PM	Associations	Presidents, Vice Presidents, and Past Presidents Meeting
12:00 PM	1:50 PM	Masters LDR	Executive Committee
12:00 PM	2:50 PM	Masters Track & Field	Executive Committee
12:30 PM	2:15 PM	Race Walking	Executive Committee
1:00 PM	2:50 PM	Women's LDR	Executive Committee
1:00 PM	3:50 PM	Men's Track & Field	Executive Committee
1:00 PM	3:50 PM	Ethics	"USATF Code of Ethics: Are you covered?"
1:00 PM	3:50 PM	Associations	Executive Committee
1:00 PM	4:50 PM	Rules	
1:30 PM	2:50 PM	Officials	NOC Awards Meeting
2:00 PM	2:50 PM	First Timers Orientation	
2:00 PM	3:30 PM	Youth Athletics	Zonal Representative Meeting
2:30 PM	4:50 PM	Mountain Ultra Trail Running Council	
2:30 PM	4:50 PM	Men's/Women's Development	Joint Executive Committee
3:00 PM	3:50 PM	U.S. Women's Track Coaches	Executive Committee
3:00 PM	4:00 PM	Masters Track & Field	Awards Committee

3:00 PM	4:50 PM	AAC	General Session
3:00 PM	4:50 PM	Men's LDR	Executive Committee
3:00 PM	4:50 PM	Officials	Equipment & Facilities Subcommittee
3:00 PM	4:50 PM	Masters	Anti-doping Seminar
3:40 PM	5:30 PM	USATF Youth Advisory Council	
4:00 PM	4:50 PM	Associations	Regional Coordinators Meeting
4:00 PM	5:00 PM	NABR	Grievances
4:00 PM	5:00 PM	Masters Track & Field	Anti-Doping Commitee Meeting
4:00 PM	6:00 PM	Coaches Education	Executive Committee
5:00 PM	7:00 PM	Opening General Session	
7:00 PM	9:00 PM	Welcome Reception	
8:00 PM	10:00 AM	Sacramento Sports Takeover	Come join the Sacramento Sports Commission for an evening of revelry as part of this new
		at the Hyatt Lobby Bar	event. Free to all Annual Meeting Registrants!
		Friday, December 4	
7:00 AM		USATF	SafeSport Training Course
7:00 AM	8:30 AM	Southern California Caucus	Breakfast Meeting
7:00 AM	8:30 AM	Pacific Association Caucus	Breakfast Meeting
7:00 AM	8:50 AM	Men's/Women's Development	Combined Events
7:30 AM	9:00 AM	New York Caucus	Breakfast Meeting
7:30 AM	9:00 AM	Mid-Atlantic Caucus	Breakfast Meeting
8:00 AM	9:50 AM	Race Walking	Site Selection Subcommittee
8:00 AM	9:50 AM	Women's LDR	Session I
8:00 AM		National Team Managers	2015 Team Managers Review
8:00 AM		Masters Track & Field	General Session
8:00 AM		US Track Meet Directors Association	General Session and Executive Meeting
8:00 AM		Law & Legislation	General Session
9:00 AM		Associations	General Session
9:00 AM		Youth Athletics	Regional Coordinators
9:00 AM		Coaching Education	Executive Committee
9:00 AM		High Performance	Executive Committee
9:00 AM			General Session #1
9:00 AM	11:50 AM		General Session
9:00 AM	12:00 PM	Road Running Technical Council	Workshop: How to Measure a Road Course

9:00 AM	12:00 PM	IAAF Athlete Representatives	Educational Seminar
9:00 AM	12:50 PM	Mountain Ultra Trail Running Council	
9:30 AM	11:30 AM	Masters LDR	General Session #1
10:00 AM	11:30 AM	Youth Athletics	National Youth Track Coaches Association/General Session
10:00 AM	11:30 AM	USATF	SafeSport Training Course
10:00 AM	11:50 AM	Organizational Services	Accreditation Subcommittee
10:00 AM	11:50 AM	Men's LDR	
10:00 AM	11:50 AM	Ethics	
11:00 AM	12:50 PM	Para Athletics	General Session #1
11:00 AM	12:50 PM	Rules	
11:00 AM	5:50 PM	Race Walking	General Session
12:00 PM	1:50 PM	Associations	Workshop: Conflict Resolution
12:00 PM	1:50 PM	Records	
12:00 PM	1:50 PM	Sports Medicine and Science	Sport Psychology: Controlling Your Olympic Moment - Start Preparing Now!
12:00 PM	1:50 PM	National Technical Officials	
12:00 PM	2:50 PM	Men's/Women's Development	Joint General Session
12:00 PM	6:50 PM	Youth Athletics	General Session (Bids JO XC, & Hershey Indoor & Outdoor Champs)
1:00 PM	2:30 PM	USATF	SafeSport Training Course
1:00 PM	2:50 PM	US Track Meet Directors Association	"Walkabout" Session Featuring Mini-Seminars on Various Topics
1:00 PM	2:50 PM	U.S. Women's Track Coaches	
1:00 PM	3:50 PM	Finance Committee	
1:00 PM	5:00 PM	Authorized Reps/Agents	Educational Seminar
2:00 PM	3:00 PM	Coaching Education	General Session
2:00 PM	3:50 PM	Masters Track & Field	General Session
2:00 PM	3:50 PM	Cross Country Council	Executive Committee
2:00 PM	3:50 PM	Officials	Clinic A: Seated Throws/Paralympic Certification
2:00 PM	3:50 PM	Officials	Clinic B: Officials Coordinator Activities
2:00 PM	3:50 PM	Men's/Women's Track & Field	Standards Subcommittee
2:30 PM	4:50 PM	Mountain Ultra Trail Running Council	
3:00 PM	3:50 PM	Diversity & Leadership	
3:00 PM	4:00 PM	Women's LDR	Session II
3:00 PM	4:30 PM	Coaching Education	Instructors' Workshop
3:00 PM	4:30 PM	Olympic Games Staff	2016 Olympic Games Staff Meeting
3:00 PM	4:50 PM	Men's LDR	

3:00 PM	4:50 PM	Organizational Services	Site Selection Subcommittee
3:00 PM	6:50 PM	AAC	General Session
4:00 PM	4:50 PM	Associations	West
4:00 PM	4:50 PM	Associations	Southeast
4:00 PM	4:50 PM	Associations	Mid-America
4:00 PM	4:50 PM	Associations	Midwest
4:00 PM	5:30 PM	USATF	SafeSport Training Course
4:00 PM	5:50 PM	Men's Track & Field	General Session
4:00 PM	5:50 PM	Law & Legislation	
4:00 PM	5:50 PM	Masters Track & Field	Eastern Region Meeting
4:00 PM	5:50 PM	Masters Track & Field	Midwest Region Meeting
4:00 PM	5:50 PM	Masters Track & Field	Northwest Region
4:00 PM	6:50 PM	Women's Track & Field	General Session
5:00 PM	5:50 PM	Associations	Southwest
5:00 PM	5:50 PM	Associations	Northwest
5:00 PM	5:50 PM	Associations	Eastern
5:00 PM	6:50 PM	Masters Track & Field	Mid-America Region Meeting
5:00 PM 5:00 PM	6:50 PM 6:50 PM	Masters Track & Field Masters Track & Field	Mid-America Region Meeting SE Region Meeting
5:00 PM	6:50 PM	Masters Track & Field	SE Region Meeting
5:00 PM 5:00 PM	6:50 PM 6:50 PM	Masters Track & Field Masters Track & Field	SE Region Meeting Southwest Region Meeting
5:00 PM 5:00 PM 5:00 PM	6:50 PM 6:50 PM 6:50 PM	Masters Track & Field Masters Track & Field Masters Track & Field	SE Region Meeting Southwest Region Meeting West Region Meeting
5:00 PM 5:00 PM 5:00 PM 5:00 PM	6:50 PM 6:50 PM 6:50 PM 6:50 PM	Masters Track & Field  Masters Track & Field  Masters Track & Field  National Senate High School TCA	SE Region Meeting Southwest Region Meeting West Region Meeting General Session
5:00 PM 5:00 PM 5:00 PM 5:00 PM 5:00 PM	6:50 PM 6:50 PM 6:50 PM 6:50 PM 6:50 PM	Masters Track & Field Masters Track & Field Masters Track & Field National Senate High School TCA Coaches Advisory	SE Region Meeting Southwest Region Meeting West Region Meeting General Session
5:00 PM 5:00 PM 5:00 PM 5:00 PM 5:00 PM 5:10 PM	6:50 PM 6:50 PM 6:50 PM 6:50 PM 6:50 PM 6:00 PM	Masters Track & Field  Masters Track & Field  Masters Track & Field  National Senate High School TCA  Coaches Advisory  LDR Division	SE Region Meeting Southwest Region Meeting West Region Meeting General Session Executive Committee

		Saturday, December 5	
7:30 AM	9:15 AM	Awards Breakfast	
8:30 AM	12:15 PM	Youth Athletics	General Session (Bids - JO T&F)
9:30 AM	10:30 AM	US Community College TCA	
9:30 AM	11:00 AM	Mountain Ultra Trail Running Council	
9:30 AM	11:20 AM	Men's/Women's Track & Field	Championship Technical

9:30 AM	11:20 AM	Law & Legislation	General Session
9:30 AM	11:20 AM	Men's& Women's LDR	Joint Session
9:30 AM	11:20 AM	Cross Country Council	
9:30 AM	12:15 PM	AAC	General Session
9:30 AM	12:20 PM	Road Running Technical Council	
10:00 AM	11:30 AM	National Team Managers	Team Managers Training Session
10:00 AM	11:30 AM	Coaches Advisory	Executive Committee
10:00 AM	12:00 PM	USATF Athlete Representative Exam	
10:00 AM	1:15 PM	Race Walking	General Session/Working Group
10:30 AM	1:20 PM	Officials	Clinic D: Referee Scenarios Discussion (Advance Sign-Up Required)
10:30 AM	1:20 PM	Officials	Clinic D: Referee Scenarios Discussion (Advance Sign-Up Required)
10:30 AM	1:20 PM	Officials	Clinic D: Referee Scenarios Discussion (Advance Sign-Up Required)
10:30 AM	1:20 PM	Officials	Clinic D: Referee Scenarios Discussion (Advance Sign-Up Required)
11:30 AM	1:15 PM	Men's/Women's Track & Field	Junior/HS Focus Group
11:30 AM	1:15 PM	Para Athletics	General Session #2
11:30 AM	1:15 PM	Records	
11:30 AM	1:15 PM	Officials	Clinic C: Role and Duties of the Combined Events Coordinator
11:30 AM	1:15 PM	Rules	
11:30 AM	1:15 PM	Masters Track & Field	General Session
11:30 AM	1:15 PM	Masters LDR	General Session #2
11:30 AM		Associations	Workshop: Bylaws - What Should your Association Look for?
11:30 AM	1:15 PM	Club Council	
1:00 PM	2:00 PM	Coaches Advisory	General Session
1:30 PM	3:20 PM	High Performance Division	General Session
2:00 PM		Men's & Women's LDR	Wrap-up Session
2:00 PM		USATF Athlete Alumni Association	
2:00 PM		Masters Track & Field/LDR	Joint
2:00 PM		Law & Legislation	
2:00 PM		Associations	Business Session
2:00 PM	4:50 PM	Officials	General Session #2
2:00 PM	5:50 PM	Sports Medicine & Science	General Session
2:30 PM		Race Walking	Judging/Working Group
3:00 PM		Youth Athletics	General Session (Elections)
3:30 PM	5:20 PM	AAC	General Session

4:00 PM	5:50 PM	LDR Division	
4:00 PM	5:50 PM	Rules/Law & Legislation	Joint
4:00 PM	5:50 PM	Masters Track & Field	Executive Committee
5:00 PM	5:50 PM	Officials	Executive Committee
5:00 PM	5:50 PM	Organizational Services	Credentials Subcommittee
0 00 DIA	7 00 DIA	Janes Owens Contact December	
6:30 PM	7:30 PIVI	Jesse Owens Cocktail Reception	
7:00 PM		Jesse Owens Banquet	
	10:00 PM		
	10:00 PM	Jesse Owens Banquet	